
 
 

 

Men’s Shoe Sizes 
 

  

Pump - Pointed-Toe 
Medium Width  

Men's Shoe Sizes Width  Width Circumference  Length  Heel Height - 110 mm 

US EU MX MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches 

7 40 25 86 8.6 3.386 234.3 23.43 0.92 244 24.4 9.61 105 10.5 4.13 
7.5 40.5 25.5 87 8.7 3.425 237.45 23.75 0.93 248 24.8 9.76 105 10.5 4.13 
8 41 26 88 8.8 3.465 240.6 24.06 0.95 254 25.4 10.00 105 10.5 4.13 

8.5 41.5 26.5 88 8.8 3.465 243.8 24.38 0.96 257 25.7 10.12 105 10.5 4.13 
9 42 27 89 8.9 3.504 247 24.70 0.97 260 26.0 10.24 107 10.7 4.21 

9.5 42.5 27.5 90 9 3.543 250.15 25.02 0.98 267 26.7 10.51 107 10.7 4.21 
10 43 28 93 9.3 3.661 253.3 25.33 1.00 270 27.0 10.63 107 10.7 4.21 

10.5 43.5 28.5 94 9.4 3.701 256.5 25.65 1.01 273 27.3 10.75 107 10.7 4.21 
11 44 29 96 9.6 3.780 259.7 25.97 1.02 279 27.9 10.98 110 11.0 4.33 

11.5 44.5 29.5 96 9.6 3.780 262.85 26.29 1.03 283 28.3 11.14 110 11.0 4.33 
12 45 30 97 9.7 3.819 266 26.60 1.05 286 28.6 11.26 110 11.0 4.33 

12.5 45.5 30.5 97 9.7 3.819 269.2 26.92 1.06 289 28.9 11.38 110 11.0 4.33 
13 46 31 98 9.8 3.858 272.4 27.24 1.07 294 29.4 11.57 124 12.4 4.88 

13.5 46.5 31.5 101 10.1 3.976 278.7 27.87 1.10 297 29.7 11.69 124 12.4 4.88 
14 47 32 102 10.2 4.016 285.5 28.55 1.12 302 30.2 11.89 130 13.0 5.12 

14.5 47.5 32.5 103 10.3 4.055 288.45 28.85 1.14 305 30.5 12.01 130 13.0 5.12 
15 48 33 102 10.2 4.016 291.4 29.14 1.15 310 31.0 12.20 130 13.0 5.12 

15.5 48.5 33.5 105 10.5 4.134 294.3 29.43 1.16 314 31.4 12.36 130 13.0 5.12 



 
 

Pump - Pointed-Toe 
Wide Width  

Men's Shoe Sizes Width  Width Circumference  Length  Heel Height - 110 mm 

US EU MX MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches 

10 43 28 91 9.1 3.58 261.93 26.19 1.03 270 27.0 10.63 110 11.00 4.33 

10.5 43.5 28.5 92 9.2 3.62 270.40 27.04 1.06 273 27.3 10.75 110 11.00 4.33 

11 44 29 93 9.3 3.66 268.28 26.83 1.06 279 27.9 10.98 114 11.40 4.49 

11.5 44.5 29.5 93 9.3 3.66 271.45 27.15 1.07 283 28.3 11.14 114 11.40 4.49 

12 45 30 94 9.4 3.70 274.63 27.46 1.08 286 28.6 11.26 114 11.40 4.49 

12.5 45.5 30.5 95 9.5 3.74 277.81 27.78 1.09 289 28.9 11.38 114 11.40 4.49 

13 46 31 96 9.6 3.78 280.98 28.10 1.11 294 29.4 11.57 125 12.50 4.92 

13.5 46.5 31.5 97 9.7 3.82 285.74 28.57 1.12 297 29.7 11.69 125 12.50 4.92 

14 47 32 98 9.8 3.86 290.50 29.05 1.14 302 30.2 11.89 132 13.20 5.20 

14.5 47.5 32.5 100 10 3.94 293.67 29.37 1.16 305 30.5 12.01 132 13.20 5.20 

15 48 33 102 10.2 4.02 300.02 30.00 1.18 310 31.0 12.20 132 13.20 5.20 

15.5 48.5 33.5 102 10.2 4.02 304.64 30.46 1.20 314 31.4 12.36 132 13.20 5.20 

 

  



 
 

Pump - Pointed-Toe 
Extra Wide Width  

Men's Shoe Sizes Width  Width Circumference  Length  Heel Height - 110 mm 

US EU MX MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches 

10 43 28 93 9.3 3.66 266.7 26.67 1.05 270 27.0 10.63 110 11.00 4.33 

10.5 43.5 28.5 94 9.4 3.70 267.49 26.75 1.05 273 27.3 10.75 110 11.00 4.33 

11 44 29 95 9.5 3.74 268.28 26.83 1.06 279 27.9 10.98 114 11.40 4.49 

11.5 44.5 29.5 96 9.6 3.78 273.84 27.38 1.08 283 28.3 11.14 114 11.40 4.49 

12 45 30 97 9.7 3.82 279.4 27.94 1.10 286 28.6 11.26 114 11.40 4.49 

12.5 45.5 30.5 98 9.8 3.86 282.575 28.26 1.11 289 28.9 11.38 114 11.40 4.49 

13 46 31 99 9.9 3.90 285.75 28.58 1.13 294 29.4 11.57 125 12.50 4.92 

13.5 46.5 31.5 100 10 3.94 290.51 29.05 1.14 297 29.7 11.69 125 12.50 4.92 

14 47 32 101 10.1 3.98 295.27 29.53 1.16 302 30.2 11.89 132 13.20 5.20 

14.5 47.5 32.5 103 10.3 4.06 298.44 29.84 1.17 305 30.5 12.01 132 13.20 5.20 

15 48 33 104 10.4 4.09 304.79 30.48 1.20 310 31.0 12.20 132 13.20 5.20 

15.5 48.5 33.5 105 10.5 4.13 307.99 30.80 1.21 314 31.4 12.36 132 13.20 5.20 

 

  



 
 

Oval Toe Pumps 
Medium Width 
Platform Sole 

Men's Shoe Sizes Width  
Width Circumference  Length  

Heel Height – 
 110 mm Platform 

US EU MX MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches 

7 40 25 84 8.4 3.31 228.3 22.83 8.99 244 24.40 9.61 120 12.0 4.724 30 3 1.18 

8 41 26 86 8.6 3.39 234.7 23.47 9.24 254 25.40 10.00 120 12.0 4.724 30 3 1.18 

9 42 27 88 8.8 3.46 241.05 24.11 9.49 260 26.00 10.24 128 12.8 5.039 30 3 1.18 

10 43 28 89 8.9 3.50 247.4 24.74 9.74 270 27.00 10.63 128 12.8 5.039 30 3 1.18 

11 44 29 90 9 3.54 253.7 25.37 9.99 279 27.90 10.98 132 13.2 5.197 30 3 1.18 

12 45 30 92 9.2 3.62 260 26.00 10.24 286 28.60 11.26 132 13.2 5.197 30 3 1.18 

13 46 31 93 9.3 3.66 266.4 26.64 10.49 294 29.40 11.57 138 13.8 5.433 30 3 1.18 

13.5 46.5 31.5 96 9.6 3.78 278.8 27.88 10.98 297 29.70 11.69 142 14.2 5.591 30 3 1.18 

14.5 47.5 32.5 99 9.9 3.90 279.15 27.92 10.99 305 30.50 12.01 148 14.8 5.827 30 3 1.18 

15.5 48.5 33.5 102 10.2 4.02 285.5 28.55 11.24 310 31.0 12.20 148 14.8 5.827 30 3 1.18 

 

 

 

 

Oval Toe Pumps 
Wide Width 

Platform Sole 

Men's Shoe Sizes Width Width Circumference Length Heel Height - 110 mm Platform 

US EU MX MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches 

10 43 28 90 9 3.54 252.3 25.23 9.93 270 27.00 10.63 132 13.2 5.20 30 3.00 1.18 

11 44 29 92 9.2 3.62 258.65 25.87 10.18 279 27.90 10.98 138 13.8 5.43 28 2.80 1.10 

12 45 30 94 9.4 3.70 265 26.50 10.43 286 28.60 11.26 138 13.8 5.43 28 2.80 1.10 

13 46 31 96 9.6 3.78 271.35 27.14 10.68 294 29.40 11.57 147 14.7 5.79 30 3.00 1.18 

14 47 32 98 9.8 3.86 280.08 28.01 11.03 302 30.20 11.89 147 14.7 5.79 30 3.00 1.18 

14 47 32 100 10 3.94 284.05 28.41 11.18 302 30.20 11.89 152 15.2 5.98 30 3.00 1.18 

15 48 33 103 10.3 4.06 295.26 29.53 11.62 310 31.00 12.20 152 15.2 5.98 30 3.00 1.18 



 
 

Oval Toe Pumps 
Extra Wide Width 

Platform Sole 

Men's Shoe Sizes Width  Width Circumference  Length  Heel Height - 110 mm Platform 

US EU MX MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches 

10 43 28 91 9.1 3.58 257.17 25.72 10.12 270 27.00 10.63 132 13.2 5.20 30 3.0 1.18 

11 44 29 93 9.3 3.66 263.52 26.35 10.37 279 27.90 10.98 138 13.8 5.43 28 2.8 1.10 

12 45 30 95 9.5 3.74 269.87 26.99 10.62 286 28.60 11.26 138 13.8 5.43 28 2.8 1.10 

13 46 31 97 9.7 3.82 276.22 27.62 10.87 294 29.40 11.57 147 14.7 5.79 30 3.0 1.18 

14 47 32 100 10 3.94 285.74 28.57 11.25 302 30.20 11.89 147 14.7 5.79 30 3.0 1.18 

14 47 32 101 10.1 3.98 288.91 28.89 11.37 302 30.20 11.89 152 15.2 5.98 30 3.0 1.18 

15 48 33 103 10.3 4.06 295.26 29.53 11.62 310 31.00 12.20 152 15.2 5.98 30 3.0 1.18 

 

 

Oval Toe Pumps 
Medium Width 

Single Sole 

Men's Shoe Sizes Width  Width Circumference  Length  Heel Height - 110 mm 

US EU MX MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches 

7 40 25 84 8.4 3.31 228.3 22.83 8.99 244 24.40 9.61 100 10.0 3.94 
8 41 26 86 8.6 3.39 234.7 23.47 9.24 254 25.40 10.00 100 10.0 3.94 
9 42 27 88 8.8 3.46 241.05 24.11 9.49 260 26.00 10.24 102 10.2 4.02 

10 43 28 89 8.9 3.50 247.4 24.74 9.74 270 27.00 10.63 102 10.2 4.02 
11 44 29 90 9 3.54 253.7 25.37 9.99 279 27.90 10.98 105 10.5 4.13 
12 45 30 92 9.2 3.62 260 26.00 10.24 286 28.60 11.26 105 10.5 4.13 
13 46 31 93 9.3 3.66 266.4 26.64 10.49 294 29.40 11.57 118 11.8 4.65 

13.5 46.5 31.5 96 9.6 3.78 278.8 27.88 10.98 297 29.70 11.69 118 11.8 4.65 
14.5 47.5 32.5 99 9.9 3.90 279.15 27.92 10.99 305 30.50 12.01 125 12.5 4.92 
15.5 48.5 33.5 102 10.2 4.02 285.5 28.55 11.24 310 31.0 12.20 125 12.5 4.92 

  

  



 
 

Oval Toe Pumps 
Wide Width 
Single Sole 

Men's Shoe Sizes Width  Width Circumference  Length  Heel Height - 110 mm 

US EU MX MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches 

10 43 28 90 9 3.54 252.3 25.23 9.93 270 27.00 10.63 110 11.0 4.33 

11 44 29 92 9.2 3.62 258.65 25.87 10.18 279 27.90 10.98 114 11.4 4.49 

12 45 30 94 9.4 3.70 265 26.50 10.43 286 28.60 11.26 114 11.4 4.49 

13 46 31 96 9.6 3.78 271.35 27.14 10.68 294 29.40 11.57 125 12.5 4.92 

14 47 32 98 9.8 3.86 280.08 28.01 11.03 302 30.20 11.89 127 12.7 5.00 

14 47 32 100 10 3.94 284.05 28.41 11.18 302 30.20 11.89 132 13.2 5.20 

15 48 33 103 10.3 4.06 295.26 29.53 11.62 310 31.00 12.20 132 13.2 5.20 

 

Oval Toe Pumps  
Extra Wide Width 

Single Sole 

Men's Shoe Sizes Width  Width Circumference  Length  Heel Height - 110 mm 

US EU MX MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches MM CM Inches 

10 43 28 91 9.1 3.58 257.17 25.72 10.12 270 27.00 10.63 110 11.0 4.33 

11 44 29 93 9.3 3.66 263.52 26.35 10.37 279 27.90 10.98 114 11.4 4.49 

12 45 30 95 9.5 3.74 269.87 26.99 10.62 286 28.60 11.26 114 11.4 4.49 

13 46 31 97 9.7 3.82 276.22 27.62 10.87 294 29.40 11.57 125 12.5 4.92 

14 47 32 100 10 3.94 285.74 28.57 11.25 302 30.20 11.89 127 12.7 5.00 

14 47 32 101 10.1 3.98 288.91 28.89 11.37 302 30.20 11.89 132 13.2 5.20 

15 48 33 103 10.3 4.06 295.26 29.53 11.62 310 31.00 12.20 132 13.2 5.20 

  


